Rural Development Department, Haryana

Applications are invited for appointment of Ombudsperson for redressal of grievances in the matter of implementation of Mahatma Gandhi NREGS for districts namely Mahendragarh, Fatehabad, Jhajjar & Kaithal of Haryana State.

The detail academic qualification, experience (Instruction dated 23.12.2021 issued by Ministry of Rural Development, GoI) and application format are available on website: http://haryanarural.gov.in. The website should be viewed for further information regarding this advertisement. The closure date of the submission of application will be within 21 days from the date of publication. The applications are directly submitted in the office of Rural Development Department, Haryana, 30 Bays Building, 3nd Floor, Sector-17C, Chandigarh by registered post/Speed post. If lost in transit, department will not be responsible. Alternatively, you may also send the application (duly filled, signed, scanned) through E-mail on drd@hry.nic.in, if lost in spam or junk, department will not be responsible.

Sd/-Commissioner Mahatma Gandhi NREGS, Rural Development Deptt. Haryana, Chandigarh.